CH \$40.00 070832 13135908

FORM PTO-1595 CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 VIA FACSIMILE (2 PAGES) Docket No.: PA100029 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ics):	T. Maille fills address of cases, wife ker a committee
Jian Ping SONG	Name: THOMSON Licensing
	Internal Address:
Lin DU	
Guang Hua ZHOU	
Additional name(s) of X No	Street: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
conveying party(ies)	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE
attached:	F-72130 1501 225 1100
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	ì
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
Execution Date: June 22, 2011; respectively	Vehiches systems (2) to supersolve formances
a a diseries and box of an extent attacher(c)	along deep continuous in
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s): US 13/135,908	B. Patent 140(s)
	Yes No X
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of approximate persons the persons the second the
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name. ROBERT D SHEDD	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	17. 10.00.100.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.
THOMSON LICENSING ULC	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit scenario
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8 Deposit account number
	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	,
9. Statement and signature.	
7. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and byly attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
A	
/a This	in a. Oylungui Syst 23, 2011
PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	Date of the state
Name of Porson Signific Signature	- Reg. NO 42,291
Total number of pages including cover sheer, at	ttachments, and document 1/2 2
19431	
жеть же задащим руков в неженивы дамира дамира на предоставления на предоставлени	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION
	water to the state of the common of the state of the stat

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT** REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0634 Customer No. 24498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dockel No.PA100029

	të fullit i titu qra aqiq ivist				3 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) o
one relating to	TRANSMISSION OF	F 3D MODELS			
		22/ 11 1/ / 2010	under Sent	il No.	PCT/CN10/001108 and described in the file associated
ied in an Applica N	ilion for Palent filed on	20001124.			
PA100	oda belali . <u>620</u>	re or, if not identified here by	Alling date end ag	esti inn	umber or by the Oocket Number Rated above, executed by me on o
ith my executive	of this Assignment/Agr	eement   hereby sell, assign and trai	afer to Thomson L	icens	ring, a corporation duly organized and existing under the lawe of the name of
Letters Patent i Lagree Utal. \	kher tednested, i will, w	filhout charge to said corpor	ation but at its exp	ense.	extensions thereor. sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declaratio sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declaratio stents or other forms of protection for said invantions in any and stents or other forms of protection for said whose requested by significant and s
off acts which	may be necessary, des	vencation is successors. B	saions or nominess		to be a subsequently to a subsequently by Si
agree that	Mill Communicate to e	any least proceedings, and	generally do every	thing	own to me respecting said inventions and when requested by signs able to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal countries.
ieujejinės ot uoi Briou sulo ar ro	ninees, to obtain or ento	eny legai procesorings, and irce proper protection for sai	d inventions in eny se or nominees, to	and ( make	all countries.  application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or any application for patent or other form of protection for a
euthorize e	ud embakkat bara cerbe:	in any and all countries	and to invoke and	cioim	of one any application for patent or other total or protection of by
TOUR WAG DA IL D	i filetti file berein er an	ad for it, and to invoke and	cialm such right of	mont	A milliont initial multan of old sometime the quinners of
I hereby con	sent that a copy of this t	sesignment shall be deamed	i a full legal and for ercol of the richi o	rmai ( Lhe :	y without further written or oral authorization than me, equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document wit said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply the right of priority provided by the International Convention for
se required in a	uh conunt for and bribo	ventions and to claim the	eforesald benefits	of th	te right of priority provided by the international Convention for
こうしゅう しょうしゅうしゅう	B PIODRIEV. No ambiliou	! Of oil mill Anitiations.	0.11		and normal name that the the Mari Of the Milliamport in the tiers who i
l covenant v at herein conve	Aed ph we ele tree aug o	lear of eny encumbrance, a	nd that I have full o	ight lo	o convey the same as herein expressed.
					_
Signed at	(City) & Beijung	china	Date	X	6/22/2011 Tionping Song
•					Tinenius Some
Inventor (1)	Jian Ping 90N	IG		4	(Signature in Ful). No initials.)
	(Type or Print)				(Ashimata as a second
P	ost Office Address	Rm 2-401, Bldg. 24, B Beljing, China	k 4, Longyue. H		gguan Residential Area, Changping District, 102208
	1. basiG	MAN		Х	(Signature in Full, No Initials.)
1at Witness	(Type of Print)	7 1012			(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
				1.	
2nd/Vilnesa	(Type or Print)				(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Be	The Chira	Date	X	6/22/201
Signed at (City) X	7 4 · · · ·			( 0 0	
Inventor (2)	Lin DU			1.0 1.1	Lilling
HIABITON (m)	(Type or Print)		-		(Signature in Full. No Initists.)
_	D.E	#0447 Bldg 16 Wen	Hut Yuan, Hald	an D	District, 100082 Beljing, China
,	Post Office Address				WAND HAN
isi Wilness	WAND_	HAN			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(Type or Print)			,	•
					(Signature in Fuil. No initials.)
2ndWitness					
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)				
	(City) v B	eiling China	Date		1 6/27/2011
2ndWitness Signed at	(City) Y	eijing China	Dale		
	(City) .\(\text{City}\) Guang Hua		Date		
Signed al	(CRy) Y BE	ZHOU			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	(City) .Y Common Guang Hua (Type or Print)	ZHOU			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	(City) .Y Begins of City of Ci	ZHOU Rm 909, Bldg, 2, An		(i Sa	(Signature In≑uli. No initiels.) in QI, Hai Dian District, 100085 Belling, China
Signed at	(City) .Y BC  Guang Hua :  (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  WANG	ZHOU		(i Sa	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	(City) .Y Begins of City of Ci	ZHOU Rm 909, Bldg, 2, An		(i Sa	(Signature In ≠ull. No initiels.) in QI, Hai Dian District, 100085 Belling, China
Signed at	(City) .Y BC  Guang Hua :  (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  WANG	ZHOU Rm 909, Bldg, 2, An		(i Sa	(Signature In≑uli. No initiels.) in QI, Hai Dian District, 100085 Belling, China

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007